

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 40704 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 37301 OF 2025

Abu Dhabi Commercial Bank PJSC

...Applicant

V/s.

Surinder Singh Gouri

...Respondent

Ms. Sushmita Gandhi with Ms. Vatsala Pant, Ms. Sanya Patel and Mr. Kushal Boolchandani i/b Tri Legal for the Petitioner.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 5th JANUARY, 2026

P.C. :

1. When the matter is called out, Ms. Gandhi, learned Counsel appears for the Applicant and submits that some time be granted to comply with the office objections and obtain registered numbers.
2. Let objections be removed and registered numbers be obtained within a period of two weeks and also service be effected thereafter and an appropriate affidavit of service be filed.
3. At his request, list on **2nd February, 2026**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)